1
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       Phone: (952) 829-9217      Fax: (952) 829-9189      www.IsoLoop.com        ©NVE Corporation
IL004 Current-Mode Isolators
Features
•  −5 A to +5 A Input Current
•  0 V to 5 V Voltage Output
•  Total Error <0.5%
•  12-bit Resolution

9
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617       Phone: (952) 829-9217      Fax: (952) 829-9189      www.IsoLoop.com        ©NVE Corporation
Ordering Information
IL 004 E TR13
Bulk Packaging
Blank = Tube
TR13 = 13'' Tape and Reel
Package
E = RoHS Compliant
Base Part Number
004 = Current In / Voltage Out
Product Family
IL = Isolators
Package Type
V = 6 kV Isolation 0.3'' SOIC16
-3 = 2.5 kV Isolation SOIC8
TR7 = 7'' Tape and Reel
-3
 Datasheet
NVE Corporation   •   11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617   •   (952) 829-9217   •   www.nve.com
Revision History
ISB-DS-001-IL004-A
November 2015
Changes
• Initial release.
IL004 Current-Mode Isolators
NVE Corporation   •   11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617   •   (952) 829-9217   •   www.nve.com
Datasheet Limitations